Borrowings   469.71   38.15   41.22   57.59   61.82 270.93
Lease liabilities   153.42   61.90   20.88   22.67   20.96 27.01
Trade payables   115.13   115.13   -   -   -   -
Other financial liabilities   9.00   9.00   -   -   -   -

   747.26   224.18   62.10   80.26   82.78   297.94

* In respect of borrowings which are repayable with variable rate of interest, principal amount as per the repayment schedule is considered for disclosure of contratual maturities.

(iv) Market risk

Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

a. Interest rate risk exposure

Particulars
As at

31 March 2022
As at

31 March 2021

Variable rate long term borrowings including current maturities 451.58   469.71
Total borrowings 451.58   469.71

b. Sensitivity analysis

Particulars
As at

31 March 2022
As at

31 March 2021
Sensitivity
1% increase in MCLR rate   (4.52)   (4.70)
1% decrease in MCLR rate   4.52   4.70

(v) Foreign currency risk

Particulars As at  31 March 2022 As at  31 March 2021

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents   0.04   0.52
Liabilities
Borrowings   -   -

Net assets/(liabilities)   0.04   0.52

Particulars
As at

31 March 2022
As at

31 March 2021
USD Sensitivity

Rs/USD - Increase by 1%   0.00   0.01

Rs/USD - Decrease by 1%   (0.00)   (0.01)

Particulars

As at 31 March 2022

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they become due. The Company manages its liquidity risk by ensuring, as far
as possible, that it will always have sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities when due. Also, the Company has unutilized credit limits with banks.

The corporate treasury department is responsible for liquidity, funding as well as settlement management. In addition, processes and policies related to such
risks are overseen by senior management.

The table below provides details regarding the contractual maturities of significant financial liabilities as at 31 March 2022 and 31 March 2021: